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Police Commissioner's Personnel Order 

Number: 

Date: 

PO # 2011-348 

October 12, 2011 

Post/Mention: 

On September 16, 2011, Deputy Superintendent Kevin Buckley issued a two (2) working day suspension to Sgt. Pet. JohrrBrown, 10#11478, 

assigned to the Bureau of Investigative Services/Homicide Unit, Org.# 24010 for a violation of Rule 102, § 9 (Respectful Treatment) of the Rules 

and Procedures of the Boston Police Department. 

On or about August 31, 2011, Sgt. Det. Brown failed to be civil and respectful, courteous and considerate during a conversation with a superior 

officer. 

The suspension will be served commencing Octooer 15, 2011. 
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Edward F. Davis 

Police ·commissioner 




